Filed on behalf of: Unified Patents Inc.

By:

P. Andrew Riley Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001–4413

Telephone: 202-408-4000 Facsimile: 202-408-4400

E-mail: Plano983IPR@finnegan.com

James D. Stein Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 271 17th Street NW, Suite 1400 Telephone: 404-653-6439

Email: Plano983IPR@finnegan.com

Jonathan Stroud Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.,
Petitioner

v.

PLANO ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Patent Owner

.____

IPR2016-01644 U.S. Patent 6,466,983 B1

PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,466,983

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER



IPR2016-01644 U.S. Patent 6,466,983

On August 31, 2016, Unified Patents Inc. (Petitioner) filed a petition for

inter partes review of claims 1-4, 6, 7, 9, and 10 of U.S. Patent No. 6,466,983

Paper No. 2. The Board denied institution in Paper No. 16, dated February 27,

2017. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2), the post-institution fees paid at

the time of filing should be returned. Petitioner hereby requests a refund of

\$14,000 for the post-institution fees in the case of IPR2016-01644.

The payment was provided via credit card and processed in E2E on August

31, 2016. Upon review and approval of this request, we respectfully request the

Board credit the requested amount to Petitioner. The amount may be (1) credited to

the American Express account from which payment was provided (card number

ending 2001); or (2) deposited into PTO Account No. 50-6990. If more

information is necessary to provide payment, please contact counsel listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 21, 2017

By: /James D. Stein/

James D. Stein, Backup Counsel

Reg. No. 63,782

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing **REQUEST FOR REFUND**

OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S.

PATENT NO. 6,466,983 was served on April 21, 2017, by electronic service at the following address of record for the subject patent.

Dr. Ashitosh Swarup

Email: info@ashremtech.com

Email: ashitoshswarup@gmail.com

CUICA, LLC

1800 Preston Park Blvd, Suite 225

Plano, TX 75093

Steven Paul Strazza, pro se

Email: thestrazzas@verizon.net

16117 Asa Drive

Spencerville, MD 20868-9736

Dated: April 21, 2017 By: /Lauren K. Young/

Lauren K. Young

Litigation Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,

GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

